ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

Memo No.APIC/PR-03/2022

Dated Itanagar the 16th March, 2022

To

The Director (IPR), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun, A.P.

PRESS RELEASE

Hearing of the Appeal Cases fixed on the 23rd March, 2022(Wednesday) before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Gumjum Haider, SIC, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar have been postponed due to unavoidable circumstances of the Information Commissioner. And, thus these cases are re-scheduled on 20th April, 2022 (Wednesday) at 10.30. A.M.

SI.No	Case/Appeal No.	Name of Appellant	Name of Respondent
01.	Apic – 354/2021	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Roing Lower Dibang Valley District, Roing, A.P
02.	Apic – 358/2021	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS C/o Hotel Chandini , Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Hawai Anjaw District Arunachal Pradesh
03.	Apic – 384/2021	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh
04.	Apic - 405/2021	Mamu Sono Village Sood PO/PS – Naharlagun Papum pare District Arunachal Pradesh	PIO -cum - Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Tezu, Lohit District, A.P
05.	Apic – 407/2021	Mamu Sono Village Sood PO/PS – Naharlagun Papum pare District Arunachal Pradesh	PIO -cum - Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Tezu, Lohit District, A.P
06.	Apic – 52/2022	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum – DPDO District Panchayat Development Officer, Hawai Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh
07.	Apic — 53/2022	Shri Kialum Lomlo Nayam Shri Libi Marde Niti Vihar , Ward No. -08, IMC/D -99 Itanagar, PO/PS – Itanagar. A.P	PIO- District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO) Central Siang, District Boleng PO/PS- Boleng, A.P.

08.	Apic — 60/2022	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum – DPDO District Panchayat Development Officer, Yingkiong Upper Siang District, A.P.
09.	Apic - 69/2022	Shri G.F. Rimo (Convenor) IMAC & R E- Sector, Naharlagun ABC Colony, A.P	Shri K. Rina (DFO) PIO – cum – DFO, Roing, Dibang Forest Division, Lower Dibang Valley District Arunachal Pradesh.
10.	Apic - 78/2022	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District, A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh

Sd/(Gumjum Haider)
State Information Commissioner,
APIC,Itanagar

Memo No. APIC/PR/03/2022/668

Dated Itanagar the 16th March,2022

Registrar/Dy Registrar

Arunachal PAPIC in tanagar ommission

ltanag&

Copy to:-

The Editor

1. Arunachal Times, with a request to publish the same in the front page of widely circulated dailies.

2. The Echo of Arunachal. - do 3. The Dawnlit Post. - do 4. The Arunachal Front. - do 5. The Sentinel Arunachal Pradesh. - do 6. The Independent Review. - do 7. The Arunachal Pioneer. - do -

8. ASO (RTI) for information and necessary action please.

9 Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

10. Office Copy.